### SPEED POST /OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/MOST URGENT

# GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE), Email: piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.**4860/1**886-とチ

Dated: 27.9.19

То

Ms. Kamakshi, House No. 24 B/A-3, Hesting Road, Newada, Allahabad. – 211001.

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005 Sir.

With reference to your application received on 23/09/2019 vide ID No. 4860 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The replies/information in r/o DTTE (HQ) provided by Custodians of record whose help was taken u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 is as under:-

Information	Information provided as per available records n the branch					
Sought						
Information	The information not available	in	this office.	Howe	ver your	RTI
as per Sl. No.	application has been transferred	to	PIO AIACTR	dated	23/09/2	2019
1	under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005					

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No. 103, 1st Floor, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

(JITENDER RATHI)
PIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy for information to:

1. The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

The Public Information Officer
Directorate Training & Technical Education,
Government of NCT of Delhi,
Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi, 110034



<u>Subject:</u> Seeking Information under RTI ACT 2005 [Information regarding status of joining against the Advt. No.23/2017 for Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technology & Research]

Respected Public Information Officer,

To,

Under the right of Information Act 2005, I need some information related to joining of the selected candidates against Advt. No. 23/2017, Vacancy No. 17122308509 for Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technology & Research.

The recruitment process was done by Union Public Service Commission of India.

Sir, I, Kamakshi D/O Mr. Satti Lal got selected and my Roll No.is 1859 in the recommended list given by UPSC dated 16<sup>th</sup> August. I received a letter (Reference No.F.1/117(20)/2017-R.V/Roll No.1859) on dated 23/8/2018 from UPSC on mentioning that they have directed to the Director of Directorate Training & Technical Education, Government of NCT of Delhi. Further correspondence if any in this regard may be addressed to that department. After that on 29/8/2018, I received another letter from UPSC mentioning that the above post is stated to the outcome of O.A. No. 457 of 2017 filled by Smt. Renu Dalal vs GNCTD & Ors CAT Delhi

Since last half year I could not get any information regarding the joining. Please provide following information:

- 1. Whether recommended list is obtained by Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technology & Research from UPSC or not?
- 2. What is the current status of joining process?
- 3. Has the joining process been started by Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technology & Research?
- 4. If joining process is not started, is there any legal issue? Please mention in detail.

Please find enclosed herewith an IPO No. 48F 242766 dated 11/09/2019.

Thanking You 09/09/2019

Name- Kamakshi & Address- 24B/A-3

Address- 24B/A-3 Hesting Road

Newada Allahabad

Pin Code: 211001

DA

866/RTI/TTE

## F.1/117(20)/2017-R.V UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMISSION R-V SECTION

Name of the post	07 posts of Assistant Professor in Electronics & Communication Engineering (Technical) in Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technologies & Research under Directorate of Training & Technical Education Department by DR.
Advertisement No.	23 /2017
Vacancy No.	17122308509
Dates of Interview	06 <sup>th</sup> to 09 <sup>th</sup> August, 2018

#### **RECOMMENDED LIST**

S.No.	Name of the Candidate Ms/S/Shri	Category	RAUV/RARV	Roll No.	Marks Obtained
1	Parul Puri***	GEN	-	987	87
2.	Amit Singhal***	GEN	-	121	86
3.	Kamakshi***	SC	RAUV	1859	85
4.	Sanya Anees **	GEN	-	1320	80
5.	Patteti Krishna	SC	RARV	1973	79
6.	Sammunayak Bukiya	ST	RARV	2201	72
7.	Binod Prasad	SC	RARV	1798	68

<u>Remarks:</u> Pay according to the Rules or Instructions issued by the Government of India (as applicable).

- \*\*\* Three advance increments are recommended in the pay scale or pay of the post according to Rules or instructions issued by the Government of India as the case may be whichever is higher.
- \*\* Two advance increments are recommended in the pay scale or pay of the post according to Rules or instructions Issued by the Government of India as the case may be whichever is higher.

Note: Remaining candidates who attended the interview, may check their marks at <a href="https://www.upsc.gov.in-">www.upsc.gov.in-</a>> Recruitment-> Status of Recruitment Cases (Advertisement-wise)->Marks.

The same would be available there for 45 days with effect from 27th August, 2018.

( DHARAM PAL)
DEPUTY SECRETARY

Kamakshi

#### No. F.1/117(20)/2017-R.V /Roll No.1859 UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DHOLPUR HOUSE, SHAHJAHAN ROAD, New Delhi – 110 069,

Dated: 23.08.2018

To

Smt. Kamakshi 24B/A-3, Hesting Road Newada, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh-211001.

Subject: Recruitment to Seven posts of Assistant Professor in Electronics and Communication Engineering (Technical) in Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technologies & Research in Directorate of Training & Technical Education Deptt. by DR:

Sir,

With reference to your application for the above recruitment, I am directed to say that you have been recommended to the Director to the Directorate Training & Technical Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, Delhi for the post as mentioned above. Further correspondence if any in this regard may be addressed to that Department.

- 2. I am however, to make it clear that the offer of appointment will be made to you only after the Government have satisfied themselves after such enquiry as may be considered necessary that you are suitable in all respects for appointment to the service and that you are in good mental and bodily health and free from any physical defects likely to interfere with the discharge of your duties. The offer of appointment will also be subject to such conditions as are applicable to all such appointment under the Central Government.
- 3. The receipt of this letter may kindly be acknowledged.

Yours faithfully, 3208 (Hemlata Singh)

Section Officer

Kamarshi

#### No. F.1/117(20)/2017-R.V /Roll No.1859 UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DHOLPUR HOUSE, SHAHJAHAN ROAD, New Delhi – 110 069,

Dated:25,08.2018

To

Smt. Kamakshi 24B/A-3, Hesting Road Newada, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh-211001.

Subject: Recruitment to Seven posts of Assistant Professor in Electronics and Communication Engineering (Technical) in Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technologies & Research in Directorate of Training & Technical Education Depti. by DR.

Sir.

In continuation of this office's letter of even No. Dated 23.08.2018 recommending you for the above said post, it is stated that the above recommendations are subject to the outcome of O.A. No. 457 of 2017 filed by Smt. Renu Dalal Vs GNCTD and Ors. before the Hon'ble CAT, Delhi.

Yours faithfully,

Yours faithfully,

(Hemlata Singh)

Section Officer

Kamakshi

Advertisement No. 23/2017 Vacancy No. .. 17122308509